

OFFICIAL



Heddlu Police

DYFED-POWYS

FOI Reference: 696/2020

Request:

- 1) What is the expiry date/s of your current language services contracts including telephone interpreting, face to face interpreting and translation?
- 2) What was the spend by year for the last 2 financial years (2018 and 2019) in total and broken down by service
 - Telephone Interpreting
 - Face to Face Interpreting
 - British Sign Language
 - Translation
- 3) Who is the Contract Manager and Senior Responsible Owner for the force in regard to language services?

Response 1:

I can confirm that Dyfed-Powys Police does hold the information requested, the details of which are as follows:

- Face to Face translation – expiry date: 30th June 2021
- Telephone interpreting – expiry date: 9th Jan 2021
- Translation – expiry date: 15th Dec 2022

Response 2:

I can confirm that Dyfed-Powys Police does hold the information requested, the details of which are as follows:

Language Service	Spend (£)	
	2018/2019	2019/2020
Face to Face Interpreting (excluding BSL)	£107,005.69	£75,818.04
British Sign Language	£1,211.40	£856.67
Translation	£7,298.19	£3,139.46
Telephone interpreting	£11,589.92	£11,271.00

Response 3:

I can confirm that Dyfed-Powys Police does hold the information requested, the details of which are as follows:

- Ch Insp Stuart Bell/Insp Paul Williams – Custody Services
- Teleri Williams – Translation Services
- Lynne Davies – Telephone Interpreting

It should be noted that owing to the systems adopted by Dyfed-Powys Police in relation to the recording of such matters the information provided may or may not be accurate.

(This is a response under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and disclosed on 24/11/20)